Pioneering for You
·
Wilo-Medana XCV1
4245266 • Ed.03/04/2023 4245266
en Installation and operating instructions
Fig. 1
D A E
F

logue/data sheet.
3 Product information
3.1 Type key
Example: Medana XCV1-C.606-5/E/E/16O
Wilo Brand
Medana Product family – Surface pump
X Compact design with coupling
C Commercial series
V Vertical pump
1 Series level (1 = entry level, 3 = standard level, 5 = premium level)
C Cast housing
6 Volume flow in m3/h
en
Installation and operating instructions • Wilo-Medana XCV1 • Ed.03/04/2023 11
Example: Medana XCV1-C.606-5/E/E/16O
06 Number of impellers
5 1 = Pump housing in stainless steel (1.4301)
5 = Pump housing in cast iron (GJL250)
E E = EPDM seal
E E = 230/400 V - Frequency 50 Hz – Three-phase
16 Nominal pressure in bar
16 = PN 16
20 = PN 20
O O = oval flange
F = round flange
3.2 Technical data
Maximum utilisation pressure
Pump housing 16 bar or 20 bar
Maximum suction pressure:
The discharge pressure must not exceed the maximum pressure of the pump
10 bar
Temperature range
Fluid temperature -20 °C to +120 °C with EPDM seals
-15 °C to +90 °C with FKM gasket (op-
tional)
Ambient temperature max. -15 °C to +50 °C
Electrical data
Motor protection rating IP55
Insulation class F
Frequency See motor plate
Voltage See motor plate
Motor efficiency In accordance with IEC 60034-30
Sound-pressure level dB(A) 0/+3 dB(A)
Power (kW) 1.5 2.2 3 4 5.5
Noise level (dB(A)) 61 61 180 157 204
Size and connection dimensions in mm (Fig. 1)
Cast iron baseplate + stainless steel housing (PN 16)
Type A B C D E F G H J K
2/4 m3/h 100 212 180 157 204 50 DN 32 75 4x M12 2x M10
6 m3/h 100 212 180 157 204 50 DN 32 75 4x M12 2x M10
Cast housing (PN 16)
Type A B C D E F G H J K
2/4 m3/h 100 212 180 162 166 50 DN 32 75 4x M12 2x M10
6 m3/h 130 251 215 181 208 80/90 DN 50 100 4x M12 4x M14
Cast iron baseplate + stainless steel housing (PN 20)
Type A B C D E F G H J K
2/4 m3/h 100 212 180 171 250 75 DN 32 63 4x M12 4x M14
6 m3/h 100 212 180 171 250 80 DN 40 74 4x M12 4x M18
Cast housing (PN 20)
Type A B C D E F G H J K
2/4 m3/h 100 223 215 169 25 75 DN 32 85 4x M14 4x M14
en
12 Installation and operating instructions • Wilo-Medana XCV1 • Ed.03/04/2023
Cast housing (PN 20)
Type A B C D E F G H J K
6 m3/h 130 258 215 178 280 80 DN 40 110 4x M13 4x M19
3.3 Scope of delivery For PN 16 connection:
• High-pressure multistage centrifugal pump
• Installation and operating instructions